1V
1.
0
07
.2
01
1
· S

EXT-TN-1072556  TF25.200.06 6x150 PT1000  PT1000, Pocket L 150mm, Φ6, connection wire 2m
EXT-TN-1072563  TF25.200.06 6x150 TRV1  0...10V, Pocket L 150mm, Φ6, connection wire 2m
Type code  Type    Description
Standards CE conformity
EN conformity
Product overview
Cable sensor for temperature measurement in gaseous media of heating,
cooling or air-conditioning systems (e.g. fresh air / exhaust air ducts).
Designed for locking on to control and display systems. In conjunction
with an immersion pocket, also suitable for temperature measurement in
liquid fluids (e.g. pipeline systems).
Technical data
Measuring element
Measuring range
Accuracy
Measuring current
Connection
Weight
According to customer’s request
Depending on sensor used
Depending on sensor used and wire length
Typical <1mA
- 2 pole (two wire)
- 3 pole (three wire), not available with special
  silicone
- 4 pole (four wire), not available with special
  silicone
30g
Power supply
Power consumption
Measuring range
Output
Accuracy@21°C
Clamps
Enclosure
Protection
Cable entry
Ambient temperature
Transport
Weight
DC 15-24V(±10%) or AC 24V(±10%)
Typical 0.45W / 0.8VA
Adjustable at the transducer
TRV1 : -50°C...+50°C
0...10V, min. load 5kΩ
Typical ±1% of measuring range with wire
conductor of max. 2m
3 pole (three wire)
Terminal screw max 1.5mm²
Material polyamide, colour white
IP65 according to EN60529
Single entry, M20 for cable max. D=8mm
-35...70°C
-35...70°C / max. 85% RH, non-condensing
145g
Sensor wire L
Conductor cross section
Operative temperature
Sensor bushing
Diameter
Mounting lengths
2m, cable ends with conductor sleeves as
standard
0.25mm²
- PVC / HT  : -35...100°C
- Silicone   : -50...180°C
- Special silicon    : -60...250°C